

**CITY OF PENNSBORO
 RITCHIE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
 PHASE II WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 BID TABULATION
 TUESDAY, OCTOBER 8, 2024 AT 10:00 AM
 Thrasher Project #010-10170**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Dunlap Contracting, LLC Waverly, WV WV #059873	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID					
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sedimentation Controls	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
3	1	LS	Construction Stakeout	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	100	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
5	180	LF	Erosion Control Matting	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00
6	800	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00
7	12,000	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 66.00	\$ 792,000.00
8	1,350	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,750.00
9	160	SF	Rail Trail Repair	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00
10	400	LF	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00
11	1,500	LF	Concrete Sidewalk/Curb Replacement	\$ 115.00	\$ 172,500.00
12	350	LF	Concrete Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,500.00
13	120	LF	Concrete Retaining Wall Repair	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,800.00
14	12,750	LF	2" HMA Overlay Including Roto-Milling and Pavement Markings	\$ 60.00	\$ 765,000.00
15	1,000	LF	2" Gravel Driveway Overlay	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	20	LF	6" Steel Casing w/ 2" SDR-13.5 Water Line (Open Cut)	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
17	160	LF	1" Polyethylene SDR-9 Service Tubing w/ 2" PVC Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00
18	900	LF	1" Polyethylene SDR-9 Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00
19	725	LF	3/4" Polyethylene SDR-9 Service Tubing w/ 2" PVC Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,000.00
20	5,500	LF	3/4" Polyethylene SDR-9 Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 20.00	\$ 110,000.00
21	100	LF	3/4" Polyethylene SDR-9 Service Tubing (Directional Drill)	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00
22	3,000	LF	8" PVC C-900 DR-14 Water Line	\$ 90.00	\$ 270,000.00
23	60	LF	8" Ductile Iron (Class 52) Water Line	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00
24	9,700	LF	6" PVC C-900 DR-14 Water Line	\$ 66.00	\$ 640,200.00
25	150	LF	6" Ductile Iron (Class 52) Water Line	\$ 126.00	\$ 18,900.00
26	7,400	LF	2" PVC SDR-13.5 Water Line	\$ 45.00	\$ 333,000.00
27	1	EA	Tie-In New 8" Water Line to Existing 8" Water Line	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	1	EA	Tie-In New 8" Water Line to Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	1	EA	Tie-In New 8" Water Line to Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	2	EA	Tie-In New 6" Water Line to Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
31	1	EA	Tie-In New 6" Water Line to Existing Water Line (Test Pit to Verify Line Size)	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
32	1	EA	Tie-In New 2" Water Line to Existing 3/4" Water Line	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
33	1	EA	Tie-In New 2" Water Line to Existing Water Line (Test Pit to Verify Line Size)	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
34	1	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 8" Water Line	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
35	3	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
36	2	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 4" Water Line	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
37	3	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
38	10	EA	2" Post Flushing Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 34,000.00
39	1	EA	2" Hidden Flushing Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
40	4	EA	3/4" Air Release Valve Assembly	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
41	205	EA	5/8" x 1/2" Water Meter Setting with New Meter	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 399,750.00
42	9	EA	8" Gate Valve, Complete	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00
43	29	EA	6" Gate Valve, Complete	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 46,400.00
44	22	EA	2" Gate Valve, Complete	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
45	1	EA	1" Curb Stop Assembly, Complete	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
46	4	EA	Test Pit	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
47	18	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 147,600.00
48	18	EA	Fire Hydrant Demolition	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,880.00
49	11,500	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Area	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	4,247,640.00

THRASHER
 600 White Oaks Blvd.
 P.O. Box 940
 Bridgeport, WV 26330
 (304) 624-4108
 Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com



D. E. Ferrell
 10/9/2024